

Date: - 24th November, 2022

The Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G
Bandra Kurla complex, Bandra-East
Mumbai-400 051
Stock code: STARCEMENT

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001 Stock code: 540575

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Intimation regarding Issue of Duplicate Share Certificates and Issuance of "Letter of Confirmation" in lieu of Duplicate Share Certificate pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

Pursuant to the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you regarding the issue of duplicate share certificates to the shareholder of the Company, as per detailed below:

Name of the Shareholder(s)		New Certificate No(s).	Distinctive No(s).	No. of Shares
Bharbai Devi	000165	958	419359644- 419369618	9975

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022 and upon presentation of all the necessary documents the said shares were transmitted in the name of Mr. Padam Kumar Bansal, legal heir of Mrs. Bharbai Devi, deceased. We hereby inform you regarding issue of "Letter of Confirmation(s)" in lieu of duplicate share certificates to the following shareholder on 23rd November, 2022:

Name of the Shareholder(s)	Folio No.	Old Certificate No.	Letter of Confirmation No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares
Padam Kumar Bansal	000731	958	04	419359644- 419369618	9975

STAR CEMENT LIMITED



This information is being submitted pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

This is for your information and record.

For Star Cement Limited

Debabrata Thakurta
Company Secretary
Signed by: DEBABRATA THAKURTA



Debabrata Thakurta Compliance Officer